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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Used Market: For Sale LisƟngs

Top Manufacturers:
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Used Market: US Regional Metrics

North Central
$30.2M

South Central
$15.6M

North East
$8.0M

South East
$4.0M

West
$10.7M

© 2025 Mapbox © OpenStreetMap

For Sale by Region

Region
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Asking EVI

AucƟon EVI

Inventory 5,343
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** West Region also includes Alaska & Hawaii
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Inventory By State
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI)
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Inventory By Tire Type

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026

0K

1K

2K

3K

4K

5K

Inventory Trend

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

Inventory Trend by Tire Type

Cushion Tire PneumaƟc Tire

© Copyright 2025, Sandhills Global, Inc. (“Sandhills”). This material contains proprietary information that is the exclusive property of Sandhills, and such information may not be reproduced or distributed without the prior written
consent of Sandhills. This material is for general information purposes only. Sandhills makes no express or implied representations or warranties regarding the completeness, accuracy, reliability, or availability of the information
provided. The information provided should not be construed or relied upon as business, marketing, financial, investment, legal, regulatory, or other advice.



2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

-40.00%

-20.00%

0.00%

20.00%

40.00%

In
ve
nt
or
y 
- %
 Y
/Y
 C
ha
ng
e

-20.00%

-10.00%

0.00%

10.00%

20.00%

As
ki
ng
 - 
%
 Y
/Y
 C
ha
ng
e

PneumaƟc Tire and Cushion Tire ForkLiŌs Inventory vs Asking EVI Y / Y Variance
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Inventory and Asking Equipment Value Index (EVI) Y / Y Variance
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI) AucƟon/Asking RaƟo
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI) Per Hour Y/Y Variance
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Asking EVI By Age Group
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AucƟon EVI By Age Group
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Asking EVI By Capacity Group

Less Than 5,600 Lbs 5,600 To 13,300 Lbs 13,300 Lbs Or Greater
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AucƟon EVI By Capacity Group
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Inventory By Age Group
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Inventory By Capacity Group
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ForkLiŌs:  US Used Market
PneumaƟc Tire: Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI)
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
PneumaƟc Tire: Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI) AucƟon/Asking RaƟo
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
PneumaƟc Tire: Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI) Per Hour Y/Y Variance
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
PneumaƟc Tire: Asking EVI By Age Group
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
PneumaƟc Tire: Inventory By Age Group

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

-40.0%

-20.0%

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

33.7%

33.0%

25.1%

Avg Inventory Y/Y Variance, Age Group

0 to 5 Yrs 5 to 10 Yrs 10 to 25 Yrs



Cushion Tire



© Copyright 2025, Sandhills Global, Inc. (“Sandhills”). This material contains proprietary information that is the exclusive property of Sandhills, and such information may not be reproduced or distributed without the prior written
consent of Sandhills. This material is for general information purposes only. Sandhills makes no express or implied representations or warranties regarding the completeness, accuracy, reliability, or availability of the information
provided. The information provided should not be construed or relied upon as business, marketing, financial, investment, legal, regulatory, or other advice.

ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Cushion Tire: Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI)

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

1.4%

-4.8%

Asking vs AucƟon EVI Y/Y Variance

Asking - % Y/Y Change AucƟon - % Y/Y Change

2016 2018 2020 2022 2024 2026

$0K

$5K

$10K

$15K

$20K

$18K

$7K

Asking vs AucƟon EVI



© Copyright 2025, Sandhills Global, Inc. (“Sandhills”). This material contains proprietary information that is the exclusive property of Sandhills, and such information may not be reproduced or distributed without the prior written
consent of Sandhills. This material is for general information purposes only. Sandhills makes no express or implied representations or warranties regarding the completeness, accuracy, reliability, or availability of the information
provided. The information provided should not be construed or relied upon as business, marketing, financial, investment, legal, regulatory, or other advice.

ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Cushion Tire: Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI) AucƟon/Asking RaƟo
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Cushion Tire: Sandhills Equipment Value Index (EVI) Per Hour Y/Y Variance
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ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Cushion Tire: Asking EVI By Age Group

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

-20.0%

-10.0%

0.0%

10.0%

20.0%

30.0%

0.1%

4.1%

-0.2%

Asking EVI Y/Y Variance, Age Group

0 to 5 Yrs 5 to 10 Yrs 10 to 25 Yrs



© Copyright 2025, Sandhills Global, Inc. (“Sandhills”). This material contains proprietary information that is the exclusive property of Sandhills, and such information may not be reproduced or distributed without the prior written
consent of Sandhills. This material is for general information purposes only. Sandhills makes no express or implied representations or warranties regarding the completeness, accuracy, reliability, or availability of the information
provided. The information provided should not be construed or relied upon as business, marketing, financial, investment, legal, regulatory, or other advice.

ForkliŌs:  US Used Market
Cushion Tire: Inventory By Age Group
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About This Report:

Sandhills Equipment Value Index
The Sandhills Global Equipment Value Index (EVI) is a metric that accurately tracks the ways in which asset values within
the commercial trucking, construcƟon equipment, agricultural equipment and RV markets change over Ɵme.
 
Key AƩributes
·         Broad market perspecƟve – The EVI provides a robust view of market trends based on mulƟple sales
points—including aucƟon, retail, trade-in, cash, and rental values, as well as asking data—rather than a single price point
channel. The EVI covers United States regions and Canada.
·         Granular reporƟng – The EVI is available for specific individual and combined asset segments and aƩributes, such as
manufacturer, model, model year, range of model years, age, range of ages, horsepower, and operaƟng weight. The EVI
also considers valid model year equipment acƟvely in use during a given Ɵmeframe.
·         Powered by FleetEvaluator – The EVI leverages data from FleetEvaluator, Sandhills’ proprietary asset valuaƟon tool.
Fleet Evaluator’s highly accurate valuaƟons are derived from over $140 billion annually in cleansed retail and aucƟon
data, and take into account dozens of market health indicators, regional trends, and other factors.
 
Terminology
·         AucƟon data – This includes external aucƟon results recorded by Sandhills’ data entry teams, as well as internal
aucƟon results from Sandhills websites.
·         Asking data – This includes pricing data from all lisƟngs on Sandhills websites, with each price corresponding to the
dollar amount the dealer was “asking” for the lisƟng.
 
Data Highlights
·         Inventory – This is calculated as the sum of units on liŌstoday.com at the end of each month.
·         Percentage of inventory sold – This data reflects the number of units sold divided by the total available inventory on liŌstoday.com.
·         Model years – Data reflects used, 1-40 years.



About Sandhills Global

Founded in 1978, Sandhills Global serves the trucking, agriculture, construcƟon, heavy
machinery, aviaƟon, and related industries with a diverse range of products and services
from well-established trade publicaƟons and websites to hosted technology services
customized to meet the evolving needs of our customers. Headquartered in Lincoln,
Nebraska, Sandhills’ faciliƟes include an on-site prinƟng press, bindery, and state-of-the-art
data center. Sandhills also operates a geographically disparate redundant data center in
ScoƩsdale, Arizona, and supports mulƟple internaƟonal publicaƟons with offices situated
around the world. All Sandhills faciliƟes are backed by decades of experience and
conƟnuous investment in the most cuƫng-edge technologies, making Sandhills a global
leader in the respecƟve industries it serves.

CONTACT:
Sandhills Global
PO Box 82545
Lincoln, NE 68501-5310

IF YOU WOULD LIKE ANY ADDITIONAL DATA PLEASE
CONTACT:
Mitch Helman
mitch-helman@sandhills.com

Jim Ryan
jim-ryan@sandhills.com


